

WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY REGULAR COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING SEMINAR ROOM, WEAKLEY COUNTY PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 – 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Call to order at 5:30 P.M.
- 2. Invocation Pastor Cowley
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Commission Meeting of July 30, 2020
- 6. Communication to Commission
 - a. Financial Reports
 - b. Year End Financial Reports Fee Collection Offices
 - c. Veterans Service Report
 - d. UT Extension Report To Stakeholders
 - e. Message From County Mayor
 - f. Reports Of Special & Standing Committees
- 7. Special Recognition
- 8. Elections, Appointments & Confirmations:
 - a. Election of Chairman
 - b. Election of Chairman Pro-Tempore
 - c. Appointment of (3) Three Members to the Weakley County Beer Board
 - d. Appointment of (3) Three Members to the Weakley County Library Board
 - e. Appointment of (1) One Member to the Weakley County Board of Public Utilities
 - f. Election Of Notaries Public
- 9. Old Business
 - a. Resolution No. 2019-07: To Amend The Resolution To Adopt Rules Regulating The Procedures Of The Board Of County Commissioners Of Weakley County, Tennessee
- 10. New Business
 - a. Approve Fiscal Strength and Efficient Government Fiscal Confirmation Letter for ThreeStar Program Requirements for Weakley County Chamber of Commerce
 - b. Approval Of County Coroner Rick Workman Official Statutory Bond With Term Beginning September 1, 2020, And Ending September 1, 2021
 - c. Approve Weakley County Surplus Auction Items Listing



NON-FINANCIAL RESOLUTIONS

a.	Resolution No. 2021-06	A Resolution To Create A Procedure For The Opening, Changing, And Closing of Public Roads In Weakley County, Tennessee Sponsored By: Commissioners Westbrook and Donaldson Passed Unanimously Through Rules Committee
b.	Resolution No. 2021-10	Resolution Authorizing The Submittal Of An Application To The Tennessee Department Of Economic And Community Development For The Tennessee Broadband Accessibility Grant Sponsored By: Commissioners Bell and Doster Passed Unanimously Through Fiber Committee
	FINANCIAL RESOLUTIONS	
C.	Resolution No. 2021-04	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The Weakley County General Purpose School Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2021 Sponsored By: Commissioners Pope and Overton Passed Unanimously Through HEED & FWM Committees
d.	Resolution No. 2021-05	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The Highway Fund For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2021 Sponsored By: Commissioners Taylor and VanCleave Passed Unanimously Through Public Works & FWM Committees
e.	Resolution No. 2021-07	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The Weakley County General Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2021 Sponsored By: Commissioners Hudson and Eddings Passed Unanimously Through HEED & FWM Committees
f.	Resolution No. 2021-08	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The Weakley County General Purpose School Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2021 Sponsored By: Commissioners Essary and Hudson Passed Unanimously Through HEED & FWM Committees
g.	Resolution No. 2021-09	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The Weakley County General Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2021 Sponsored By: Commissioners Essary and Overton

- 11. Commission Members' Comments
- 12. Next Regular Meeting
 - Monday, November 16, 2020 5:30 P.M.
- 13. Adjournment



Passed Unanimously Through HEED & FWM Committees